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Brooman Buzzell & Garber LLC
LAND « AIR - WATER LEGAL SOLUTIONS David J. Brooman
610.898.3856

dbrooman@landairwater.com

October 12, 2011
T
NECETT T En
Hand Delivered U OCT 1 2011 /}
Jonathan J. Reiss, Esq. -
Grim, Biehn & Thatcher
104 South 6™ Street

PO Box 215
Perkasie, Pennsylvania 18944-0215

Re:  Minor Permit Modification
Stage 8 MSE Berm and Southern Borrow Area
Chrin Brothers Sanitary Landfill, Inc.
Williams Township, Northampton County
Permit No. 100022

Dear Jonathan,
I am enclosing for your information:

1. Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) September 23,
2011 approval of Chrin Brothers, Inc.’s (“Chrin Brothers”) request for a minor permit
modification for the use of a MSE berm at the perimeter of Stage 8 and to develop a southern
borrow area within the existing permit boundary. This modification application, dated December
22,2010, submitted to Williams Township and DEP on or about December 23, 2010, prepared
by Civil & Engineering Consultants, Inc., (“CEC”).

2. An 87x11” drawing titled “Chrin Brothers, Inc., Chrin Brothers Sanitary Landfill,
Williams Township, Northampton Co., Pennsylvania, Stage 8 MSE Berm Location, Drawing
No. E117”, prepared by CEC.

3. A photo graphic Illustration titled “Stage 8 MSE Berm Illustration” to aid in
understanding the location and height of the “soon to be constructed” MSE berm in relation to
other landmarks at the Chrin Brothers property.
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4. A photo of an “Example MSE Berm Wall — Stone face” which depicts the general
design and look of the MSE berm wall that will soon be constructed at the Chrin Brothers
property. Note this photo is not an actual photo or even an artist rendering of the actual wall; the
stepping, coloring and landscaping will vary from what is depicted herein.

DJB

Enclosures (10 sets)

cc:  Joseph Klobusicky (w/o enc.)
Brian Leverington (w/o enc.)
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—»— pennsylvania
f DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

NORTHEAST REGIONAL OFFICE

September 23, 201 |

S T
Mr. Greg Chrin ”')”‘ 5 II H w ‘l) U
Chrin Brothers, Inc. ” LD 0 o
635 Industrial Drive ' o ’ } 201t

Easton, PA 18042 By ’\ . "/’k—,‘iy"{\\
L

Re:  Minor Permit Modification
Stage 8 MSE Berm and Southern Borrow Area
Chrin Brothers Sanitary Landfill, Inc.
Williams Township, Northampton County
Permit No, 100022

Dear Mr. Chrin:

The Department has approved your request for a minor permit modification for the use
of a MSE berm at the perimeter of Stage 8 and to develop a southern borrow area within
the existing permit boundary. This modification application, dated December 22, 2010,
was received by the Department on December 23, 2010, and was prepared by Civil &
Engincering Consultants, Inc., 4000 Triangle Lane, Export, PA 15632, Supplemental
information was received on August 18, 2011,

Enclosed as part of this approval is a Form 13-A. Any conditions stated on the enclosed
Form [3-A modify and replace permit conditions regarding your permit. All other items
and conditions of your permit shall remain in force and effect,

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the
Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative
Agency Law, 2 Pa. C.S., Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second
loor, Rachel Carson State Office Building, 400 Market Street, P.O. Box 8457,
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8457, 717-787-3483. TDD users may contact the Board through
the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800-654-5984, Appeals must be filed with the
Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice of this action
unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal
form and the Board's rules of practice and procedure may be obtained from the Board.
The appeal form and the Board's rules of practice and procedure are also available in
Braille or on audiotape from the Secretary to the Board at 717-787-3483. This
paragraph does not, in and of itsclf, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by
applicable statutes and decisional law,
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Mr. Greg Chrin -2- September 23, 2011

IF YOU WANT TO CHALLENGE THIS ACTION, YOUR APPEAL MUST REACH
THE BOARD WITHIN 30 DAYS. YOU DO NOT NEED A LAWYER TO FILE AN
APPEAL WITH THE BOARD.

IMPORTANT LEGAL RIGHTS ARE AT STAKE, HOWEVER, SO YOU SHOULD
SHOW THIS DOCUMENT TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU CANNOT
AFFORD A LAWYER, YOU MAY QUALIFY FOR FREE PRO BONO
REPRESENTATION. CALL THE SECRETARY TO THE BOARD (717-787-3483)
FOR MORE INFORMATION, '

If you have any questions regarding this, please contact me at the above telephone
number, '

Sincerely,

T/\)uucw\\b/\ wfle

William Tomayko
Program Manager
Waste Management Program

cc:  Mr. Ellis Boury/CEC Engineering (w/enc.)
Mr. Scott Brown/Hanover Engineeting, Inc. (w/enc.)
1~ Ms, Deborah Pafterson, Williams Township (w/enc.)



ER-WM-38: Rev. 8/86 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT

FORM NO. 13-A
MODIFICATION TO SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL AND/OR PROCESSING PERMIT

Under the provisions of Act 97, the Solid Waste Management Act of July 7, 1980, Solid Waste
. Permit

Number 100022 issued on (date original permit was issued) May 27, 1993 1o
(permittee) Chrin Brothers Sanitary Landfill
(address) 635 Industrial Drive

Easton, PA 18042

is hereby modified as follows:

The traditional earthen berm broposed for the northern boundary of Stage 8 may be replaced with a
MSE berm subject to the following conditions:

1. Provide the name, affiliation and qualifications of the CQA professional engineer who will be
overseeing construction of the berm. This engineer is to be on site full time durjng
construction, The CQA engineer must be from an outside firm (not affiliated with Chrin).

2. Provide information as to when the product manufacturer, Strata Systems, will have a
representative on site and their role,

3. Provide written notification to the DEP at least one week prior to construction start indicating
that construction is to begin and requisite construction schedule.

4. Provide the schedule for all pre-construction and construction meetings to be held on site.
Inform DEP in a timely manner of any changes in construction and meeting schedules,

The southern borrow area to be used for this construction is hereby approved.

This modification shall be attached to the existing Solid Waste Permit described above and shall become

a part thereof effective on
September 23, 2011

- (date)

Welkine 55

FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
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